at City Hall. Our engineers, M.C. Schaff and Associates reviewed the received bids; and 

WHEREAS, American Road Maintenance, headquarters in Tucson, Arizona was the lowest 
responsive and responsible bidder of the project at a base bid in the amount of Nine Hundred 
Twenty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Five and 50/lOOths ($922,735.50); and 

WHEREAS, M.C. Schaff and Associates on behalf of the City recommends the Alliance 
City Council approve the bid proposal from American Road Maintenance in the amount of Nine 
Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Five and 50/1 OOths ($922,735.50) for the 
seal coat of Runway 12/30 and Runway 8/26 project; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Alliance, 
Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to enter into a contract with American Road Maintenance 
in the amount of Nine Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Five and 50/1 OOths 
($922,735.50) for the Alliance Municipal Airport Project No. 3-31-0003-027-2024. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said award is contingent upon final approval of the bid 
by the Federal Aviation Administration and the Nebraska Department of Aeronautics, and the City